
2016 Michigan Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-21   Conf: 13-10Home: 16-4Away: 14-15Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (436), Opp (468)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (54)   IBB: Team (6), Benedetti (3), Brdar (1), Bruder (1), Lugbauer (1), Opp
(5)   Picked Off: Ramsay (3), Bivens (2), Brdar (1), Bruder (1), Engelmann (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Wenson (16), Lugbauer (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Jaskie 3, Vancena 2, Hill 1, Lehmann 1, Lozer 1, Nutof
1, Pall 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-112), Wenson (36-50), Adcock (7-13), Jaskie (6-12), Tribucher (6-7), Hill (4-5), Lozer (4-5),
Nutof (4-9), Benedetti (2-2), Lehmann (2-3), Jamett (1-1), Miller (1-1), Pall (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Bruder, Cody .372 57-57 231 38 86 18 1 2 53 112 .485 15 7 40 7 .425 1 2 7-12 95 0 4 .960
18 Bivens, Jake .356 57-57 233 53 83 10 2 0 26 97 .416 28 9 28 3 .441 2 6 13-19 34 97 12 .916
43 Benedetti, Carmen .326 54-54 193 44 63 19 2 3 33 95 .492 45 6 29 2 .465 1 1 6-7 192 15 4 .981
19 Ramsay, Matt .298 47-47 181 48 54 9 0 4 28 75 .414 31 4 31 4 .405 4 5 20-23 58 4 0 1.000
17 Lugbauer, Drew .294 57-56 201 39 59 15 1 7 47 97 .483 30 4 55 3 .389 4 2 1-1 365 37 4 .990
7 Wenson, Harrison .289 57-57 218 38 63 18 1 8 56 107 .491 19 5 55 8 .345 10 0 3-3 425 47 4 .992
4 Thomas, Ako .258 53-52 155 30 40 3 1 0 16 45 .290 30 4 24 5 .387 2 11 1-2 71 116 11 .944
9 Brdar, Michael .250 53-52 176 22 44 8 1 1 16 57 .324 15 3 33 7 .318 1 7 3-8 73 123 11 .947
47 Ross, Matt .400 5-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
15 Kerr, Jimmy .375 14-5 24 7 9 2 0 0 7 11 .458 7 1 5 0 .531 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
2 Engelmann, Jonathan .257 39-28 109 14 28 5 1 0 11 35 .321 7 2 22 3 .308 2 1 1-3 49 3 1 .981
41 Jamett, Dominic .254 25-17 67 8 17 4 0 2 14 27 .403 8 4 19 1 .358 2 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
25 Slater, Johnny .207 34-26 92 17 19 6 2 1 7 32 .348 8 0 23 0 .270 0 6 5-5 55 3 2 .967
24 Gutierrez, Hector .200 17-5 30 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .200 2 0 14 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
26 Karcher, Ricky .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
8 Nutof, Ryan .000 21-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 7 2 .846
22 Tribucher, William .000 25-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 13 1 .929
Totals

.299 57-57 1917 362 573
11
7 12 28 317 798 .416

24
6 49 381 43 .387 29 41 60-83

147
6 555 67 .968

Opponents
.243 57-57 1813 247 440 94 11 23 207 625 .345

27
6 50 490 26 .356 13 50 37-60

146
7 575 67 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Lamb, Jackson 1.08 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 2 8.1 7 1 1 5 13 2 1 0 .241 0 1 0 1 1
29 Lozer, Mac 2.37 1-0 29 0 0 0-3 1 19.0 20 13 5 13 22 5 1 0 .270 6 2 0 3 1
43 Benedetti, Carmen 2.45 1-1 16 0 0 0-2 1 14.2 6 4 4 12 17 2 0 0 .128 3 0 0 0 1
30 Hendrickson, Michael 2.53 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 10.2 6 4 3 2 16 0 1 0 .158 0 1 2 1 1
34 Bredeson, Jack 2.79 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 9.2 7 5 3 8 6 3 0 1 .200 0 1 0 0 0
6 Pall, Bryan 2.81 3-1 25 0 0 0-3 4 32.0 26 13 10 16 33 8 0 0 .220 7 1 0 0 5
36 Jaskie, Oliver 3.19 7-3 14 14 0 0-2 0 79.0 64 32 28 39 69 16 2 5 .225 3 6 0 2 10
35 Adcock, Brett 3.22 7-5 15 14 1 1-2 0 78.1 52 29 28 62 100 10 2 3 .190 7 5 2 0 6
8 Nutof, Ryan 3.67 6-3 21 11 0 0-1 0 54.0 58 26 22 26 50 12 0 3 .275 4 8 0 2 3
42 Reuss, Grant 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 .000 3 1 0 0 1
21 Hill, Evan 4.26 5-5 16 12 0 0-1 1 63.1 72 35 30 23 62 16 2 1 .290 6 4 2 0 8
20 Vancena, Jayce 5.10 2-1 15 0 0 0-1 0 30.0 34 21 17 16 23 3 1 3 .296 2 4 0 0 6
22 Tribucher, William 5.31 3-2 23 3 0 0-4 0 39.0 35 25 23 23 37 6 0 1 .248 2 7 1 1 5
27 Miller, Troy 5.95 1-0 16 0 0 0-2 0 19.2 24 13 13 6 9 5 1 3 .304 2 2 0 1 0
13 Lehmann, Keith 6.26 0-0 17 2 0 0-1 1 27.1 25 20 19 13 28 6 0 3 .250 0 7 1 1 1
26 Karcher, Ricky 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 4 5 4 7 4 0 0 0 .267 1 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.86 36-21 237 57 1 8 11 492.0 440 247 211 276 490 94 11 23 .243 46 50 8 13 50
Opponents 5.79 21-36 207 57 2 0 14 488.0 573 362 314 246 381 117 12 28 .299 36 49 11 29 41



2016 Michigan Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Ramsay, Matt 62 58 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Jamett, Dominic 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gutierrez, Hector 8 4 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Miller, Troy 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Kerr, Jimmy 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lehmann, Keith 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
47 Ross, Matt 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bredeson, Jack 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lamb, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Reuss, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wenson, Harrison 476 425 47 4 .992 7 36 14 .720 16 0
17 Lugbauer, Drew 406 365 37 4 .990 21 0 1 — 1 0
43 Benedetti, Carmen 211 192 15 4 .981 10 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Engelmann, Jonathan 53 49 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Slater, Johnny 60 55 3 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Jaskie, Oliver 27 5 21 1 .963 0 6 6 .500 0 0
3 Bruder, Cody 99 95 0 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hill, Evan 24 6 17 1 .958 1 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Brdar, Michael 207 73 123 11 .947 24 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomas, Ako 198 71 116 11 .944 23 0 0 — 0 0
35 Adcock, Brett 14 2 11 1 .929 0 7 6 .538 0 0
22 Tribucher, William 14 0 13 1 .929 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Bivens, Jake 143 34 97 12 .916 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Vancena, Jayce 20 5 12 3 .850 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Nutof, Ryan 13 4 7 2 .846 0 4 5 .444 0 0
6 Pall, Bryan 11 3 6 2 .818 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Hendrickson, Michael 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lozer, Mac 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Karcher, Ricky 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2098 1476 555 67 .968 94 37 19 .661 17 0
Opponents 2109 1467 575 67 .968 140 60 22 .732 9 2


